

01-14-2002



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	101944341		U.S	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	U 344,	J~F ₩	_	•	_	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	te and Tradomarks: F	llogge record the att		V		
	is and Tracemarks. F				 	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a		0, ,	,	
Lawrence J. Gelin Brandon D. Tinianov		Name:Joi	ns Manvill	<u>e Internatio</u>	nal, Inc.	
Steve Dawson		Internal Add	ress:PO_B	ox 5108		
Mauro Vittorio Battaglioli	1					
Additional กลากอ์เรา bi เอิกิฟอying party(ies) attached	l? ☐ Yes 🏝 No				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Me	rger					
The Society Agrooment The Cha	af Na	Street Addre	ess:	Seventeenth :	Street	
🖫 Security Agreement 🖳 Cha	ange of Name					
Other		***************************************				
	Ì	City: Den	/er	State:00	Zip: 80202	
Execution Date: December 31, 2	001	,				
Execution Date:		Additional name	(s) & address(e	es) attached?	Yes 🔁 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):					
If this document is being filed together	with a new applic	ation, the execu	tion date of t	he application	is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	o.(s)			
09/981,491						
Ac	dditional numbers atta	ched? 📮 Yes 🛱	No			
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number	of applicatio	ns and patents	s involved: 1	
Robert D. Touslee		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40,00				
Name: <u>Johns Manville Corporati</u>	on	_	·	······	/¥	
Internal Address: PO Box 625005		Enclosed	l			
		⊠ Authoriz	ed to be cha	rged to deposi	t account	
		8. Deposit acco	unt number:			
Street Address: 10100 West Ute Av	enue					
		100625				
City: Littleton State: CO Zi	p:80127	(Attach duplicate	copy of this pa	ge if paying by de	eposit account)	
		TIUC 05 1 05		<u></u>		
0.04-4	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie	f the foressine in	formation is true	and correct	and any office	hed conv	
is a true copy of the original document.		A Co	n A	anu any auac	neu copy	
Robert D. Touslee		Some all	lle	1/03/2	2002	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		D	ate	
1	pages including cover	sheet, attachments	, and document	s: 5		
	ts to be recorded with i					

40.00 CH

2002 AAHNED1 00000300 100625 09981491 documents to be recorded with required code, allow a Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we Lawrence J. Gelin, 6584 South Newland Circle, Littleton, Colorado 80123; Brandon D. Tinianov, 5864 South Huron Street, Littleton, Colorado 80120; Steve Dawson, 940 East 8th Avenue, Apt. 2, Denver, Colorado 80218; Mauro Vittorio Battaglioli, 8017 Sweetwater Road, Lone Tree, Colorado 80124; Ralph Michael Fay, 2249 South Hoyt Court, Lakewood, Colorado 80228; and Francis Babineau, 20110 Williamson Drive, Parker, Colorado 80138 have invented certain new and useful improvements in

COMBINATION SOUND-DEADENING BOARD

for which we have signed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS JOHNS MANVILLE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 717 Seventeenth Street, in the City & County of Denver and State of Colorado, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and in any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Lawrence J. Gelin, Brandon D. Tinianov, Steve Dawson, Mauro Vittorio Battaglioli, Ralph Michael Fay and Francis Babineau have signed and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Johns Manville International, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification forming a part of said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in foreign countries, for the use and benefit of said Johns Manville International, Inc., its successors and assigns.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted upon said application, or upon any divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue or renewal application or applications, to said Johns Manville International, Inc., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

PATENT REEL: 012438 FRAME: 0578 AND we do hereby agree properly to execute and sign without further compensation any powers of attorney, assignments, applications or other papers which may be necessary fully to secure to said Johns Manville International, Inc., its successors and assigns, the invention shown and described in said application in this or any foreign country, and also to sign any divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue or renewal application or applications which may be desired by the owner of the Letters Patent or Letters Patents which may be issued for the said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set out below.

Inventor's SignatureL.S.
Lawrence J. Gelin
State of Colorade County or) ss. Parish of Jefferson Data
Before me this 31 day of, 2001,
personally appeared the above-named LUUK LUC J VIUK
who is to me personally known, who signed the foregoing instrument of assignment in my
presence, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Notary Rublic Notary Rublic
Inventor's Signature L.S.
State of County or Parish of County or State of Son (Section 1) ss.
Before me this 29 day of NOULNDLB ,2001,
personally appeared the above-named BR GUDON D. TINIANOV
who is to me personally known, who signed the foregoing instrument of assignment in my
presence, and who acknowledged the same to be highing act and deed. Notary Public Notary Public
My womm of 10-04-05

PATENT REEL: 012438 FRAME: 0579

Inventor's SignatureL.S. Steve Dawson
State of Colorado County or) ss. Parish of Teller son
Before me this, 2001,
personally appeared the above-named Steve Dawson
who is to me personally known, who signed the foregoing instrument of assignment in my
presence, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Notary Public
Inventor's Signature L.S. Mauro Vittorio Battaglioli
State of WORALD County or Parish of WORALD Ss.
Before me this day of day of day of Muhble, 2001, personally appeared the above-named Muhb VI Hokis Fattaglio
who is to me personally known, who signed the foregoing instrument of assignment in my
presence, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed
Inventor's Signature Ralph Michael Fay Ralph Michael Fay L.S.
State of UNRULY County or Parish of State of UNRULY State of U
Before me this
who is to me personally known, who signed the foregoing instrument of assignment in my
presence, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
My Comm orp 10-04-05

PATENT REEL: 012438 FRAME: 0580

nventor's Signature Elasin Salmeau L.S.
Francis Babineau
state of Cobrado
County or) ss. Parish of business)
Before me this, and
ersonally appeared the above-named Rauce Barrel
ho is to me personally known, who signed the foregoing instrument of assignment in my
resence, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and detd.
My Commune 10-04-05

RECORDED: 01/04/2002